-
-
- -
ORDERING INFORMATION
51HB4
51HB4
9-1/2” x 49” x 4-3/4”
Product Family Voltage
12  = 120V
27  = 277V
34  = 347V ■  ♦
UN = Universal
          (120V-277V)
Lens
B = .125” Prismatic
       Polycarbonate
C = .156” Prismatic
       Polycarbonate
D =  .187” Prismatic
       Polycarbonate
FLUORESCENT/LED
HIGH ABUSE SERIES
51HB4
LINEAR LUMINAIRE
(4) 7/16” DIA.
THRU HOLES
(2) KEYHOLE (3) 7/8” DIA.
 KNOCKOUTS
DIMENSIONAL DATA
Options
PR =  Program Rapid Start
E1 =  Emergency Battery Pack (450 Lumens)◄*
E2 =  Emergency Battery Pack (1350 Lumens)◄*
SS = Stainless Steel Housing
          (#4 Brushed Finish)
WL=  Wet Location (covered ceiling only)
# of Lamp
Fluorescent:
2   =  2 Lamp
3   =  3 Lamp
   *        Cannot use with UN voltage option
  ■       Consult factory for lamp-ballast options
 ◄       Consult factory for T5 availability
7.50”9.50”
21.50” 21.50”
49.00”
18.00” 18.00”
4.75”
9.50”
CW = Cold Weather ballast
          (-30°C) T8 Lamp only
FZ  =  Fuse *
AH = Allen Head screws
          (with center pin)
  ♦      Not available in LED
LABEL:
FINISH:
Powdercoat finish in white following a 5 step
iron phosphate pre-treatment.
FASTENERS:
Tamper resistant Torx head screws with center
pin reject. (6) total.
HOUSING:
16G CRS (cold rolled steel) internally reinforced
to provide double wall thickness at ends and
corners.